

Gaming innovation Group: Notice from Written Resolution

Reference is made to the announcement published by Gaming Innovation Group Inc. on 22 December 2021 regarding signing of a share purchase agreement to acquire the iGaming company Sportnco Gaming SAS and the notice of written resolution announced on 7 January 2022 from Gaming Innovation Group Plc. to the bondholders in the 2021/2024 bond with ISIN NO0011017097.

The proposed resolutions were today adopted with the requisite majority, see attached notice from Nordic Trustee AS.

For additional information regarding the administration of the written resolution, please contact:

Nordic Trustee AS: mail@nordictrustee.no or +47 22 87 94 00.

For further questions to GiG, please contact Tore Formo, Group CFO, tore@gig.com.

About Gaming Innovation Group (GiG)

Gaming Innovation Group is a leading iGaming technology company, providing solutions, products and services to iGaming Operators. Founded in 2012, Gaming Innovation Group's vision is 'To be the industry leading platform and media provider delivering world class solutions to our iGaming partners and their customers. GiG's mission is to drive sustainable growth and profitability of our partners through product innovation, scalable technology and quality of service. Gaming Innovation Group operates out of Malta and is dual-listed on the Oslo Stock Exchange under the ticker symbol GIG and on Nasdaq Stockholm under the ticker symbol GIGSEK. www.gig.com